

Chipp Pride = Educational Excellence

Todd Osborn, Superintendent

Molly A. Koch, Treasurer

Matt Rodriguez, Principal, Jr/Sr High

Jamie Zollinger, Principal, Chippewa Intermediate

Jodie Hughes, Principal, Hazel Harvey

Board of Education Office: 330-658-6368

Jr/Sr High School: 330-658-2011

Chippewa Intermediate School: 330-658-2214 Hazel Harvey Elementary School: 330-658-2522

Website: www.chippewa.k12.oh.us

Chippewa Local School District
Board of Education Special Meeting
T.J. De Angelis, President
Administration Building
Tuesday, July 16, 2019 ~ 7:00am
Agenda

I.	Call to Order  Present:					
	Dr. Good, Mr. Nagy, Mrs. Rohr, Mr. De Angelis, Mrs. Fenn					
II.	Moment of Silence and Pledge of Allegiance					
III.	Adoption of Agenda					
	Motion by: 2 <sup>nd</sup> by:					
	De Angelis, Fenn, Good, Nagy, Rohr					
IV.	Recommendations by the Superintendent:					
	<ol> <li>Resolution to Approve the Hazel Harvey Elementary School Handbook for the 2019- 2020 school year, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein.</li> </ol>					
	2. Resolution to Approve the Chippewa Intermediate School Handbook for the 2019-2020 school year, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein.					
	3. Resolution to Approve the Chippewa High School Handbook for the 2019-2020 school year, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein.					
	Motion by: 2 <sup>nd</sup> by:					
	Good, Nagy, Rohr, De Angelis, Fenn					

4. Resolution to Approve the Administrative and Supervisors' benefits package which is

attached hereto and incorporated herein.

	Motion by:			_ 2 <sup>nd</sup> by:	
	Nagy,	Rohr,	De Angelis	, Fenn	_, Good
V.	Adjournment				
	moves and			seconds to adjourn the meeting.	
	Time:	p.m.			
	Roll Call: Good	, Nagy	, Rohr	, De Angelis	, Fenn